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Programme of First Holy Communion Session 2023-2024 

The children in Year 4 who have been baptised in the Roman Catholic Church will begin to prepare to receive the 

Sacraments of Reconciliation and Holy Communion for the first time by attending the following sessions held in 

school.  Please enter these dates into your diaries. We look forward to meeting with all parents and guardians of our 

Holy Communion children at a meeting in school on 13th September 2023 at 5 p.m.    

Please ensure that you send school the confirmation slip at the bottom of the letter in order to be admitted to the 

meeting. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Session Date Time 

Session 1 –Gathering  Tuesday 10th  October 2023 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 2- Baptism Tuesday 31st October 2023  3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 3- Reconciliation Tuesday 5th December 2023 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 4- Listening  Tuesday 9th January 2024 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 5- Gifts we Offer Tuesday 6th February 2024 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 6- Liturgy of the 
Eucharist 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 7- Liturgy of the 
Eucharist   

Tuesday 16th April 2024 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

Session 8- Sending Forth  Tuesday 4th June 2024 3:15-4:15 p.m. 

First Reconciliation Service Thursday 14th December 
2023 

2.00 p.m. 

First Holy Communion 
Service 

Saturday 22nd June 2024  10.00 a.m. 

Sending Forth Mass Sunday 23rd June 2024 9:30a.m. 
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